Form PTO -1619A	4-11	TX1-01					epartment of Commerce
Expires 06/30/59 OMB 0651-0027	サル	581-40					and Trademark Office
OMB 0051-0027		08-16	-200	4		10°74	9059 <b>5</b> .
	RECOR		— — — 1 <b>11 11</b> 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	(18. ) (18)	08 Rec'd F	-	2 3 MAR 2007
	<b>PATE</b> 1					0.,, 10	~ O MAIN ZOOT
TO: The Commiss	ioner of Patent	10281	4237	7	ched origin	al document	(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type (X) New	3.23.04	10201	Conv (X)	eyance Typ Assignment		Security A	greement
	Ţ			13018	. ( )	•	
( ) Resubmission (Non Document ID#	-Recordation)		( )	License	( )	Change of	Name
( ) Correction of PTO	Funor		( )	Merger	( )	Other	
( ) Correction of PTO Reel # Frame #	Elloi				U.S. Ga	overnment	
				(			nment Agencies)
( ) Corrective Docume Reel # Frame #	ent			( )	) Departmen	ıtal File (	) Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	( )Mark if	additional names	of conv			tur The (	) Secret The
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				-, <b>g ,</b>			Execution Date
Name (line 1) Roland N	<u>lininoia</u>						Month Day Year
Name (line 2)							3/11/2004
Second Party							Execution Date
Name (line 1) Albert W	<u>'inter</u>						Month Date Year
Name (line 2)							3/11/2004
Receiving Party	(X)Mark if	additional names	of recei	ving parties	attached		
Name (line 1) Rohde &	Schwarz Gml	oH & Co. KG				( )	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)							domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1) Mühldor	fstraße 15						domestic representative is attached. (Designation
Address (line 2)							must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	<u>Müncl</u> city	<u>en</u> ,		GERMANY Country	<u>D-81</u> Zip C		
Domestic Representativ	e Name and A	ddress	En	ter for the fi	rst Receiving	Party only.	
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)						<del></del>	
/25/2504 LLANDGRA 00000100 1	0490595	FOR OF	FICE US	SE ONLY			
. 30.226	40.60 5						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

**REEL: 015672 FRAME: 0086** 

				ALLOS OF
FORM PTO-16	19R		II S	Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99	X, <b>D</b>	Page 2		ont and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027			~ 100 MBC 0 14 ?	PATENTAR ZOU
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone	Number <u>703-425-8516</u>	<u>5</u>
Name	Stephen C. Carlson			
Address (line 1)	Ditthavong & Carls	on, P.C.		
Address (line 2)	10507 Braddock Rd			
Address (line 3)	Suite A			
Address (line 4)	Fairfax, VA 22032			
Pages		of pages of the attached conveyance	document	# 2
Application N	including any attachmen Number(s) or Patent I		( ) Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached
Enter eithe	er the Patent Application 1	Number or the Patent Number (DO N		
	Patent Application Num	ber(s)	Patent	Number(s)
	s being filed together with a t named executing inventor.	new Patent Application, enter the date t	the patent application was	Month Day Year
<b>Patent Coope</b>	ration Treat (PCT)			
PCT/EP02/1164	3			
Number of Pi	roperties	Enter the total number of	properties involved.	#
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Properties Listed	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	d of Payment:		Deposit Account ( )	
_	t Account for payment by deposit accor	unt or if additional fees can be charged t	to the account.)	
•		Deposit Account Nu		#
		Authorization to ch	arge additional fees:	Yes ( ) No ( )
Statement an	d Signature			
attach	3 0	and belief, the foregoing informat f the original document. Charges		•
Stephen C. Ca	rlson	Alaphull		March 23, 2004
Name of Perso		Signature		Date

PATENT REEL: 015672 FRAME: 0087

Attorney Docket No.: 01012-1016 Client Docket No.: P25794/US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, Roland MINIHOLD, and Albert WINTER, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Rohde & Schwarz GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation of Germany, having a principal place of business at Mühldorfstraße 15, D-81671 München, GERMANY ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that will be filed concurrently with this assignment, and is entitled:

## METHOD FOR MEASURING THE MODULATION ERROR OF DIGITALLY MODULATED HIGH FREQUENCY SIGNALS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all assignments and powers of attorney; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

 $\frac{1/(6.3)}{\text{Datum / Date}}$ , 20 $\frac{6}{6}$ 

Name: Roland MINIHOLD

M.G., 2004

Datum / Date

Name: Albert WINTER

2

**RECORDED: 03/23/2004**